House Bill 2453

Sponsored by Representative FINDLEY (Presession filed.)

SUMMARY

The following summary is not prepared by the sponsors of the measure and is not a part of the body thereof subject to consideration by the Legislative Assembly. It is an editor's brief statement of the essential features of the measure **as introduced.**

Directs Oregon Business Development Department to develop workforce development plan to communicate advantages of Eastern Oregon Border Economic Development Region in order to encourage people to move to and work in region. Requires department to submit workforce development plan to interim legislative committees related to economic development on or before September 15, 2020.

A BILL FOR AN ACT

_	II BILL I ON IN THE I
2	Relating to workforce development plan for the Eastern Oregon Border Economic Development Re-

4 Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. (1) The Oregon Business Development Department shall develop a workforce development plan that meets the requirements set forth in subsection (2) of this section for the Eastern Oregon Border Economic Development Region as defined in ORS 284.771.

- (2) The workforce development plan must, at a minimum:
- (a) Address the best methods of communicating the advantages of Oregon's minimum wage laws and workforce opportunities in the western Treasure Valley; and
- (b) Develop a marketing plan focusing on the advantages of the Eastern Oregon Border Economic Development Region in order to encourage people to move to and work in the region.
- (3) The department shall submit the workforce development plan in the manner provided by ORS 192.245 to the interim committees of the Legislative Assembly related to economic development on or before September 15, 2020.

16 17

1

3

5

6

7

8 9

10

11 12

13

14

15

gion.